
Public Swimming Pool Program 
Area Assignments

Lansing Office Staff 
Environmental Health Section
Pool Program
P.O. Box 30817
Lansing, MI 48909-8311

Jeremy W. Hoeh, P.E., Supervisor 
Environmental Health Programs Unit 
HoehJ@Michigan.gov
517-898-3711

Starla Walter, Program Administrator
EGLE-DWEHD-PublicPoolProgram@Michigan.gov
517-282-7362

Jessica Rosane, Environmental Quality Analyst
RosaneJ@Michigan.gov
616-407-2873

Caterina Stevenson, Administrative Assistant 
StevensonC4@Michigan.gov
517-898-6388

Visit Michigan.gov/MiEHDWIS to create an 
account for MiEHDWIS to be able to submit 
information to EGLE.

For quarterly LHD financial questions and 
quarterly FSR reporting 
EGLE-DWEHD-Admin@Michigan.gov.

Drinking Water and Environmental Health Division
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February 2025

Karen Beauchamp, P.E.
BeauchampK1@Michigan.gov 
906-235-5113
Barbara Quinlan, P.E.
QuinlanB@Michigan.gov
517-643-6707
Josh Aden
AdenJ@Michigan.gov
517-281-8802
Zach Wegner
WegnerZ@Michigan.gov
231-942-2648
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